

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 11/13/2024

Incident #: 24BEX-18095-OF

Call #: 24-18095

Date/Time Reported: 11/02/2024 2353 Report Date/Time: 11/03/2024 0237

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Sean Haggard Assisting Officer: Patrol Officer Mellison Davis

Detective: Detective Darren Briley

Approving Officer: Patrol Officer Adam Ericson

Signature: _____

Signature:

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: North

COMMONWEALTH PARK S BEXLEY OH 43209

1 Menacing N Misdemeanor 4

2903.22 L 636.06A 4

OCCURRED: 11/02/2024 2353

FINE: 150.00

SUSPECTED OF USING: Not Applicable CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown

WEAPON/FORCED USED: None

AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument

PERSON(S) PERSON TYPE SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

Bexley Police Department Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER SEAN M HAGGARD

Ref: 24BEX-18095-OF

Offense Date/Time: 11/02/2024 / 2353

Offense Location: **** COMMONWEALTH PARK S

Suspect: Not On File
Victim: *********
Involved: *********
Patrol Officer Mellison M Davis

On 11/11/2024 2245- Ofc. Davis followed up with **** **** regarding the previously discussed bullying incident at Bexley HS. **** **** provided Ofc. Haggard with the school's JFCF investigation findings as well as a previously suggested safety plan. **** **** advised that she was not satisfied with the recommended safety plan. Ofc. Davis agreed to provide **** **** with a copy of full BPD report for her records.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **